
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 12-141 Name: Monterey Bay GI Consultants First Amendment

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:6/21/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/28/2012 8/28/2012

Title: a. Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute the First
Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (A-12095) with Monterey Bay GI Consultants to
provide gastroenterology services at NMC, extending the Agreement to August 31, 2013 and adding
$50,000 for a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $300,000 in the aggregate.
b. Authorize the Purchasing Manager for NMC to execute, within 120 days of the First Amendment, a
Second Amendment to this Agreement, in substantially the same form as that which has been
presented to the Board, without material change to its content, adding professional services in the
Clinic and Outpatient Surgery to the scope of services; increasing the aggregate amount of the
agreement by $150,000 to include the Clinic and Outpatient Surgery Services; and extending the term
of the Agreement an additional 12 months from the effective date of the Second Amendment for a
revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $450,000 in the aggregate.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. NMC PSA _1st & 2nd Amendment _ MB GI, 2. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors8/28/2012 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

